2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 7.8-1
Swivel/gripper units HGDS
• Swivelling and gripping in one
unit
• Cushioning concepts:
Elastomer cushioning or
hydraulic cushioning
• Quick, precise and light

2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 7.8-3
Swivel/gripper units HGDS
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
5
1
2
3
4
3
6
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page
1 Cushioning
P
Non-adjustable, flexible cushioning. Is used for smaller loads –
2 Cushioning
YSRT
Self-adjusting, hydraulic shock absorber –
3 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-10
For sensing the gripper and rotary vane position 1 / 7.8-12
4 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard external diameters Volume 3
5 Centring sleeve
ZBH
For centring the gripper when mounting
(2 included in scope of delivery)
1 / 7.8-12
6 – Drive/gripper connections Volume 5
HGDS — PP — 16 — YSRT — A
Type
HGDS Swivel/gripper unit
Gripper function
PP Parallel gripping
Size
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning
YSRT Hydraulic cushioning
Position sensing
A For proximity sensing
H
an
d
li
n
g
u
n
it
s
S
w
iv
el
gr
ip
p
er
s
7.8
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/091 / 7.8-4
Swivel/gripper units HGDS
Technical data
Function
Swivelling/Gripping
-N- Size
12, 16, 20
-T- Stroke
5, 9, 14 mm
General technical data